RESOLUTION NO. 22-85

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH KINGLINE EQUIPMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE TRACTOR AND ONE BRUSH HOG FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$95,323.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Kingline Equipment, relating to the purchase of (1) one Tractor and (1) one Brush Hog for the Public Works Department, in the total amount of Ninety Five Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty Three Dollars (\$95,323), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this Andrew day of January, 2022.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Зу: ___

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH
17007 Panama City Beach, FL 32413
PCB22-39 Tractor and Brush Hog
1/4/2022

		-	~	6	4	un .	8	~	E9	a.	2	=
	CONTRACTORIVENDOR	Kingsling Squidment	0									
	TRACTOR AMOUNT											
1:30 PM	BRUSH HOG AMOUNT	22,728										
2000	TIME OF DELIVERY (DAYS)	2000										
	BID FORM	7										
	PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES STATEMENT	7										
	WORKPLACE DRUG-FREE	>										
	NON-COLEUSION AFFIDAYIT	7										
	CONFLICT OF	7										
	E-AEBILA	7										

PCB22-39 TRACTOR AND BRUSH HOG

BID PROP	OSAL FORM	,								
TO: City of Panama City Beach, Florida SU	BMITTED:	/ - , 2022.								
TRACTOR AND BRUSH HOG										
The Undersigned, as Bidder, hereby despecifications and informed themselves full product requirements.										
The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to contract with the City of Panama City Beach for the lump sum price as listed on vehicle for PCB22-39 ITB TRACTOR AND BRUSH HOG bid specifications in complete accord with the described and reasonably intended requirements of the Invitation to Bid to the satisfaction of the City.										
ADDENDUM: It is the sole responsibility o been issued.	f the bidder to determi	ne if any addenda have								
Tractor		\$ 22,595								
Brush Hog		\$ 22,728								
	TOTAL	\$ 95,323								
	Time of Delivery									
King line Equipment Name of Business	Name of Bidder	everette								
294 Highway 7/ Address	830-3/ Phone Number	7-7060								
Mariang F1 32446e Address	12-25- Date	2021								

[END OF BID PROPOSAL FORM]